
 
 

2020 FBA District Jazz MPA Itinerary 
Monday, February 3, 2020 

Palmetto Ridge High School 
 
 
12:30 p.m. – Meet at the Band Room for departure, load bus 
1:00 p.m. – Depart for Palmetto Ridge HS 
1:30 p.m. – Arrive at PRHS and unload ALL busses.  Meet in the auditorium until school dismisses.  Store cases in 
orchestra room (NEATLY) after dismissal.  Return to auditorium to watch band performances 
2:30 p.m. – Watch band performances (Manatee MS and Golden Gate MS) 
3:45 p.m. – TJB meet in orchestra room to prepare for warm up (DO NOT PLAY) 
4:00 p.m. – TJB Warm Up (band room) 
4:30 p.m. – TJB Performance 
5:00 p.m. – Pack up instruments and eat dinner at concessions 
5:45 p.m. – CJB meet in orchestra room to prepare for warm up (DO NOT PLAY) 
6:00 p.m. – CJB Warm Up 
6:30 p.m. – CJB Performance 
7:00 p.m. – Load Bus 1 and send first bus back to GGHS/eat at concessions 
7:30 p.m. – Approximate Return to GGHS (BUS 1) 
7:30 p.m. – Watch remaining bands perform  
9:30 p.m. – Approximate departure of Bus 2 
10:00 p.m. – Approximate Return to GGHS. Please have a ride ready for you! 
 
Things to Bring:  
Money for Concession Stand 
Music, MUTES 
Jazz Uniform – Black dress pants, black dress shirt, GOLD JAZZ tie, black shoes, black socks  
Instrument, sticks, mallets, reeds, valve oil, neck straps, etc. 
DOUBLE CHECK FOR ALL CORDS AND CABLES FOR RHYTHM SECTION! 
We will need the drum set, bass, and amp for the rhythm section. 
 
Other notes: 
Ms. Kocses will drive the upright bass over in her car. 
Vibraphone and Piano will be provided on stage. 
If you are in a dual enrollment class, meet at PRHS by 3:45pm (TJB) and 5:00pm (CJB).  THERE WILL BE HEAVY TRAFFIC! 

 


